Junction City Lions Club New members Welcome!

Interested in serving the local community through Junction City Lions Club? New members are always welcome and can join through the Lions' invitation process. Email junctioncitylionsclub@gmail.com (or contact any current member) to express your interest and a member sponsor will contact you.

Your sponsor will invite you to attend a meeting with them so you can see what Lions are about. Members participate as little or as much as they want in club activities. If you choose to join you will then need to fill out an application for membership that is submitted to Lions International.

Bringing kind-hearted people together to serve their communities is what Lions clubs are all about. If this sounds like you, contact us today!

Service Impact Through Scale

Lions Clubs International is the world's largest service club organization with more than 1.4 million members in approximately 46,000 clubs in more than 200 countries and geographical areas around the world.

Lions Clubs in Oregon also collectively help with financial support of the Oregon Lions Sight & Hearing Foundation.



Junction City Lions Club P.O. Box 1 Junction City, OR 97448

President Ken Wells 541-222-0409 Membership Jim Matthews 541-517-0067 Secretary Diane Bash 541-321-2215

<u>jclionsclub.org</u> junctioncityorlionsclub@gmail.com





Junction City Lions Club

Oregon District 36-R

We Serve





Student Vision Screenings

Each fall, volunteer club members perform vision screenings of students in the Junction City and Harrisburg school districts. Parents are provided referrals as needed.



Sight & Hearing Foundation

Sight & Hearing Assistance

Junction City Lions Club works through the OLSHF and local providers to help provide assistance with Sight & Hearing needs for the people in our area who qualify.

Annual Fundraisers

- May and October Junction City Lions Club puts on a Chicken BBQ sale, in cooperation with local business sponsorships. Proceeds go toward funding the projects we help support. Sponsors and volunteers are always needed!
- April Golf Tournament
- August Coburg Car Classic Breakfast

Club Projects

100% of all fundraising profits given back to the following:

- Viking Sal Senior Center
- Senior Meals
- Junction City Local Aid
- God's Storehouse- Harrisburg
- School Crosswalk Assistance
- JC High School Scholarships
- Monroe High School Scholarships
- Eye Exams and Glasses
- Used Eyeglass Collection
- Used Hearing Aid Collection
- LPCCI Service Dog
- School Nurse Certifications
- Highway Cleanup
- Flags for First Graders
- Holiday Flags Postings in City
- Veteran Flags in Cemeteries
- Junction City Light Parade
- Junction City Easter Egg Hunt
- Gales Creek Diabetes Camp
- Heartfelt House of Riverbend
- Pediatric Cancer Camps
- Lions Club International



We Serve

Junction City Lions Club has been a chartered member of Lions Clubs International and serving the local area since February 2, 1929. Like all Lions, our motto is "We Serve".

Lions Clubs have taken up the challenge given to them by Helen Keller in 1925 to be "Knights of the Blind in the crusade against darkness". As a result, sight and hearing support have been at the forefront of Lions Club activities.

Regular Meetings

Junction City Lions Club meets at 6:00 pm on the first and third Monday of the month (except July-Aug).

The meeting location is the Moose Lodge, 427 Front Street, Junction City

www.jclionsclub.org